Sharcholding Pattern of Honda Siel Power Products Limited as on September 30, 2015

Scrip Code, Name of the scrip, class of security: NSE: HONDAPOWER; BSE: 522064

As a % of total no.

a
End convertible securities

ssuming full conversion of warrants

0,
Bartly paid-up shares Nq. of partly oF partly paid-up As a % of total no. of shares of
paid-up shares the company
Shares
Held by promoter/promoter group 0 0 0
Held by public 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0
0
No. of As a % of total no. of :]\12 %cl:o/;)nogrtlmaellszz};;ii??gls B
Outstanding convertible securities outstanding outstanding Dt g
35 ; iz conversion of the convertible
securities convertible securities o
securities
Held by promoter/promoter group 0 0 0
Held by public 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0
0 -
FONE I . As a % of total no. o'fshales of
Warrants No. of warrants the company, assuming full
warrants b
conversion of Warrants
Held by promoter/promoter group 0 0 0
Held by public 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0
Total paid-up capital of the company,
10143071

(I){a) Statement showing Shareholding Pattern

Number of Total shareholding as a .
Sr. Category of | Number of | Total | shares held in percentage of total BhRxES il;gug;(;g:e‘z:her“"se
no. shareholder [shareholders| number| dematerialized number of shares
of shares form As a Asa &
percentage | percentage | Number of shares > e caIagp
¢y an (1) %) . of (A+B)' |of (A+B+C) (VIID) (%) = g"j;? HIEW)
(V) (VD) (VID)
(A) |Promoter and Promoter Group
(1) (Indian
Individuals/Hindu
@ Undivided Family P ¢ ; i ¢ . o
Central
(b) |Government/State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Government(s)
(c) [Bodies Corporate 1 101433 101433 1.00 1.00 0 0
Financial
@ Institutions/Banks 4 L g 0 g 0 L
(e) |Any Other (Total) 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0 0
Sub-Total (A)(1) 1 101433 101433 1.00 1.00 0 0.00




Foreign

Individuals (Non-
Resident
Individuals/Foreign
Individuals)

(b)

Bodies Corporate

6762000

6762000

66.67

66.67

(c)

Institutions

0

0

(d)

Qualified Foreign
[nvestor

0

0

(e)

Any Other (Total)

0

0

0.00

0.00

IO © o|le

0.00

Sub-Total (A)(2)

= © |O|m

6762000

6762000

66.67

66.67

0.00

Total
Shareholding of
Promoter and
Promoter Group

(A)= (A)D)HA)Q2)

6863433

6863433

67.67

67.67

0.00

(B)

Public shareholding

(&)

Institutions

(a)

Mutual Funds/UTI

118156

118136

1:17

117

N.A,

N.A.

(b)

Financial
Institutions/Banks

6166

58606

0.06

0.06

N.A.

N.A.

(©)

Central
Government/State
Government(s)

N.A.

N.A.

(d)

Venture Capital
Funds

N.A,

N.A.

(e

Insurance
Companies

N.A.

N.A.

()

Foreign
Institutional
Investors

152240

152240

N.A.

N.A.

Foreign Venture
Capital Investors

0

N.A.

N.A.

Qualified Foreign
Investor

0

0

N.A.

N.A.

Any Other (Total)

0

0

0.00

0.00

N.A.

N.A.

Sub-Total (B)(1)

276562

276242

2.73

2.73

N.A.

N.A.

Non-institutions

Bodies Corporate

279

498714

497571

4.92

4.92

N.A.

N.A.

Individuals - i.
Individual
Shareholders
Holding Nominal
Share Capital Up
To >Rs. 1 Lakh.

11523

1858413

1658946

18.32

18.32

N.A,

N.A.

Individuals - ii.
Individual
Shareholders
Holding Nominal

Share Capital In

16

480206

480206

4.73

4.73

N.A.

N.A.




Excess Of Rs. 1
Lakh
© Qualified Foreign 0 0 0 0 0 NA. NA.
Investor
(d)  |Any Other (Total) 368 165743 142441 1.63 1.63 N.A. N.A.
(d1) [Clearing Members 59 32888 32888 0.32 0.32 N.A. N.A.
(d2) |NRI 307 130300 106998 1.28 1.28 N.A. N.A.
(d3) |Trusts 2 2555 2555 0.03 0.03 N.A. N.A.
Sub-Total (B)(2) 12186 3003076 2779164 29.61 29.61 N.A, N.A.
Total Public
Shareholding 12198 3279638 3055406 3233 32.33 N.A. N.A.
(B)= (B)(1)+(B)(2)
TOTAL (A)+(B) 12200 10143071 9918839 100.00 100.00 0 0.00
Shares held by :
Custodians and
@y - St 0 0 0 N.A. 0.00 N.A. N.A.
epository
Receipts have been
issued
g g 0 0 0 NA. 0 N.A. N.A.
Promoter Group
C2  [Public 0 0 0 N.A. 0 N.A. N.A.
GRAND TOTAL y
(A)+(B)+(C) 12200 10143071 9918839 100.00 100.00 0 0.00
(D(b) Statement showing Shareholding of persons belonging to the category '""Promoter and
Promoter Group"
Shares pledged or ; Details of
Total Shares held otherwise 3?:‘]‘;?: convertible T(.)ta]l s(lilflres
encumbered : securities (inclu 1.ng
—y AS underlying
¢ shares
asa % asa of % ‘
Sr. Name of the PAN of the of perce| grand N total [ Number Ats ? TA’ 2;?::,:’;;5;‘2:-
No.[  shareholder Shareholder grand ntage| total "M umbe|  of L
Num ber of] .|number of | warrants and
Number | total i (A) + ) g of |converti csnveitiblel vonvertisle
1 1I : o
U (I (1D (834 (VLD 8 & it | oA ble. .| securities | securities) as
(V) (B) + = | (C)of nts of [securitie o, .
(VD held of the [a % of diluted
© (VD) /| sub- the | sheld :
# (XD same class | share capital
(IV)*| clause same | (XD (XID)
(\%)] 100 | (D(a) class ' (X111)
(VIID) X)
USHA
1 [INTERNATIONAL| AAACTO066A | 101433 | 1.00 0 |[0.00( 0.00 0 0 0 0 0
LIMITED
o | HONDAMOTOR | s ccnzos05 | 6762000 | 6667 | 0 [0.00( 000 | 0 | o 0 0 0
CO. LTD
TOTAL 6863433 | 67.67 | 0 |0.00| 0.00 0 | 0.00 0 0.00 0.00




D(e)(i) Statement showing Shareholding of persons belonging to the category "Public" and holding

more than 1% of the total number of shares

Shares as a Details of warrants DeEalls op c.t.)llwcrnble T‘_Jtal sh.ares
Berconiage of securities (including
i Warrants . underlying
total nu{nber of held as 2 Conv‘m"hble shares assuming
shares {l.e, t SRUNURS ARG 1 nwarsini of
Sr. [Name of the PAN of the Number |Grand Total Number per;:en nlgc Number of| percentage S ——
No. [shareholder Shareholder  |of shares|(A)+(B)+(C) of of tota convertible] of total c‘ml‘:’ertil‘)le
indicated in warrants num?crs securities | numbers of securities) as a
Statement at held " held |convertible )
para (I)(a) TATEANS securities of] pereo el
above} of the s ke diluted share
same class # ) capital
ALCHEMY INDIA
I [LONG TERM FUND|AAGCA9209G | 150000 1.479 0 0 0 0 1.479
LIMITED '
PARAM CAPITAL
2 |[RESEARCH AAACP5047P | 126869 1.251 0 0 0 0 1.251
PRIVATE LIMITED
L AND T MUTUAL
FUND TRUSTEE
3 [LTD-L AND T AAATC4460E | 118136 1.165 0 0 0 0 1.165
INDIA EQUITY
AND GOLD FUND
SHREE CAPITAL
4 |SERVICES AAGCS5082D | 111022 1.095 0 0 0 0 1.095
LIMITED
PRASOON
5 HARSHAD BHATT AAFPBI1640L | 101700 1.003 0 0 0 0 1.003
6 g ARSHAD s 1po3ssn | 101700 1.003 0 0 0 0 1.003
TOTAL 709427 6.996 0 0.00 0 0.00 6.996
I(c) (ii) Statement showing Shareholding of persons belonging to the category "Public" and
holding more than 5% of the total number of shares
Sharesass Details of warrants Desdils ot C?l.l\’el'tlble Total shares
percentage of securities fineludin
total number of - : g
shares {i.e., % WIit underlymg;
Sr. |Name of the [PAN of the Number |Grand Total Number | Asa % total | Number of to;al § s}iﬁ;iﬁ):i‘:ﬂg::}llg
No. [shareholder [Shareholder |of shares (A)+H(B)*+(C) of number of | convertible | "W e
indi : as convertible|of warrants and
indicated in warrants| warrants of | securities o ;
securities off convertible
Statement at held |the same class held s
the same | securities) as a
para (I)(a) g
above) class % of diluted
1 NA 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 0 0.00 o 0.00 0 0.00 0.00




(I)(d) Statement showing details of locked-in shares

Locked-in shares as a percentage of total
S Name of the shareholder i it B lNumber of locked- number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C)
No. Shareholder in shares iy "
indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above}
Nil 0 0.00
TOTAL 0 0.00
(ID)(a) Statement showing details of Depository Receipts (DRs)
Type of outstanding DR |Number of  [Number of shares Hirates underly.mg outs-tan(‘lmg e gy peFCHItge
; p of total number of shares {i.e.,, Grand Total
pr.No. |(aTi, GURs, postanghng  [eREevIRiog (A)*(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a)
SDRs, etc.) DRs outstanding DRs * bR
above}
TOTAL 0 0 0.00
(ID(b) Statement showing holding of Depository Receipts (DRs), where underlying shares held by
'promoter/promoter group' are in excess of 1% of the total number of shares
Name of the DR :?tpf [:‘f“ﬂ DR Number of shares [Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a percentage of
Sr. No, |, e T underlying total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C)
Bolier ag bt outstanding DRs  [indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above}
SDRs, etc.) anding : A e sy
TOTAL 0 0.00
(II0) (a) Statement showing the voting pattern of shareholders, if more than one class of
shares/securities is issued by the issuer.
Number of Yoting Rights -
Sr. Catspnry of held in each class of | T voing Total Voting Rights i.c. (VI)
no. shareholder securities (IIH]-%V-:V) —
Class X | Class Y | Class Z percentage of - ag)::{]:gefg;ge -
(VID
(A) [Promoter and Promoter Group
(1) |Indian
(a) |Individuals/Hindu Undivided Family 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
(b) Central Government/State 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
Government(s)
(c) [Bodies Corporate 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
(d) |Financial Institutions/Banks 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
(e) [Any Other (Total) 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
Sub-Total (A)(1) - 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
(2) [Foreign
Individuals (Non-Resident
@) Individuals/Foreign Individuals) ¥ E < g 00 68
(b) |Bodies Corporate 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
(¢) |Institutions 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00




(d) |Qualified Foreign Investor 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
() |Any Other (Total) 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
Sub-Total (A)(2) 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total Shareholding of Promoter and
Promoter Group (zg&)= (A)()+HA)2) 0 o 0 0 L e
(B) [Public shareholding
(1) |Institutions
(a) |Mutual Funds/UTI 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
(b) |Financial Institutions/Banks 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
© gentral Government/State 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
overnment(s)
(d) |Venture Capital Funds 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
(¢) |Insurance Companies 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
(f) |Foreign Institutional Investors 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
(g) |[Foreign Venture Capital Investors 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
(h) |Qualified Foreign Investor 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
(h) |Any Other (Total) 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
Sub-Total (B)(1) 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
(2) |Non-institutions
(a) [Bodies Corporate 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
Individuals - i. Individual
(b) |Sharcholders Holding Nominal Share 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
Capital Up To >Rs. 1 Lakh.
Individuals - ii. Individual Shareholders
Holding Nominal Share Capital In 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
Excess Of Rs. 1 Lakh '
(¢) [Qualified Foreign Investor 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
(d) [Any Other (Total) 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
Sub-Total (B)(2) 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total Public Shareholding (B)=
(B)(1)+(B)(2) 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
TOTAL (A)+(B)/ 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
Shares held by Custodians and against
(C) |which Depository Receipts have been 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
issued
C1 |Promoter and Promoter Group 0 0 0 0 0 0
C2 |Public 0 0 0 0 0 0
GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C) 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00




