#### Shareholding Pattern of Honda Siel Power Products Limited as on September 30, 2015

#### Scrip Code, Name of the scrip, class of security: NSE: HONDAPOWER; BSE: 522064

Partly paid-up shares	No. of partly paid-up shares	As a % of total no. of partly paid-up Shares	As a % of total no. of shares of the company
Held by promoter/promoter group	0	0	0
Held by public	. 0	0	0
Total	0	0	0
Outstanding convertible securities	No. of outstanding securities	As a % of total no. of outstanding convertible securities	As a % of total no. of shares of the company, assuming full conversion of the convertible securities
Held by promoter/promoter group	0	0	0
Held by public	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0
Warrants	No. of warrants	As a % of total no. of warrants	As a % of total no. of shares of the company, assuming full conversion of Warrants
Held by promoter/promoter group	0	0	0
Held by public	0	0	0
<b>Fotal</b>	0	0	0
Fotal paid-up capital of the company, assuming full conversion of warrants and convertible securities	10143071		

### (I)(a) Statement showing Shareholding Pattern

Sr.	8 7	Number of shareholders	Total number	Number of shares held in dematerialized	percenta	cholding as a ge of total of shares	Shares Pledged or otherwise encumbered		
(I)		(III)	of shares form (IV) (V)		As a percentage of (A+B) <sup>1</sup> (VI)	As a percentage of (A+B+C) (VII)	Number of shares (VIII)	As a percentage (IX) = (VIII) / (IV) * 100	
(A)	Promoter and Pro	moter Group					29		
(1)	Indian	-							
(a)	Individuals/Hindu Undivided Family	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
(b)	Central Government/State Government(s)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
(c)	Bodies Corporate	1	101433	101433	1.00	1.00	0	0	
(d)	Financial Institutions/Banks	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
(e)	Any Other (Total)	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0	
	Sub-Total (A)(1)	1	101433	101433	1.00	1.00	0	0.00	



(2)	Foreign							
(a)	Individuals (Non- Resident Individuals/Foreign Individuals)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
(b)	Bodies Corporate	1	6762000	6762000	66.67	66.67	0	0
(c)	Institutions	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
(d)	Qualified Foreign Investor	0	0	0 ·	0	0	0	0
e)	Any Other (Total)	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
	Sub-Total (A)(2)	1	6762000	6762000	66.67	66.67	0	0.00
4	Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A)= (A)(1)+(A)(2)	2	6863433	6863433	67.67	67.67	0	0.00
B)	Public shareholding							* :
1)	Institutions							
a)	Mutual Funds/UTI	2	118156	118136	1.17	1.17	N.A.	N.A.
b)	Financial Institutions/Banks	7	6166	5866	0.06	0.06	N.A.	N.A.
;)	Central Government/State Government(s)	0	0	0	0	0	N.A.	N.A.
1)	Venture Capital Funds	0	0	0	0	0 4	N.A.	N.A.
:)	Insurance Companies	0	0	0	0	0	N.A.	N.A.
)	Foreign Institutional Investors	3	152240	152240	1.50	1.50	N.A.	N.A.
)	Foreign Venture Capital Investors	0	0	0	0	0	N.A.	N.A.
)	Qualified Foreign Investor	0	0	0	0	0	N.A.	N.A.
	Any Other (Total)	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	N.A.	N.A.
	Sub-Total (B)(1)	12	276562	276242	2.73	2.73	N.A.	N.A.
	Non-institutions		1	т				
	Bodies Corporate	279	498714	497571	4.92	4.92	N.A.	N.A.
**	Individuals - i. Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital Up To >Rs. 1 Lakh.	11523	1858413	1658946	18.32	18.32	N.A.	N.A.
	Individuals - ii. Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital In	16	480206	480206	4.73	4.73	N.A.	N.A.



	Excess Of Rs. 1 Lakh							
(c)	Qualified Foreign Investor	0	0	. 0	0	0	N.A.	N.A.
(d)	Any Other (Total)	368	165743	142441	1.63	1.63	N.A.	N.A.
(d1)	Clearing Members	59	32888	32888	0.32	0.32	N.A.	N.A.
(d2)	NRI	307	130300	106998	1.28	1.28	N.A.	N.A.
(d3)	Trusts	2	2555	2555	0.03	0.03	N.A.	N.A.
	Sub-Total (B)(2)	12186	3003076	2779164	29.61	29.61	N.A.	N.A.
	Total Public Shareholding (B)= (B)(1)+(B)(2)	12198	3279638	3055406	32.33	32.33	N.A.	N.A.
	TOTAL (A)+(B)	12200	10143071	9918839	100.00	100.00	0	0.00
C)	Shares held by Custodians and against which Depository Receipts have been issued	0	0	0	N.A.	0.00	N.A.	N.A.
21	Promoter and Promoter Group	0	0	0	N.A.	0	N.A.	N.A.
22	Public	0	0	0	N.A.	0	N.A.	N.A.
	GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C)	12200	10143071	9918839	100.00	100.00	0	0.00

### $\underline{\hbox{(I)(b) Statement showing Shareholding of persons belonging to the category "Promoter and \underline{Promoter Group"}}$

			Total Shares held			Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered		Details of warrants		Details of convertible securities		Total shares (including underlying	
Sr. No.		PAN of the Shareholder (III)	Number (IV)	as a % of grand total (A) + (B) + (C)	Num ber (VI)	as a perce ntage (VII) = (VI) / (IV)* 100	as a % of grand total (A) + (B) + (C) of sub- clause (I)(a) (VIII)		r of warra	Number of converti ble securitie s held (XI)	number of convertible	shares assuming full conversion of warrants and	
1	USHA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	AAACT0066A	101433	1.00	0	0.00	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	
2	HONDA MOTOR CO. LTD	AACCH3050J	6762000	66.67	0	0.00	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	
	TOTAL		6863433	67.67	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	



# $\underline{I)(c)(i)\ Statement\ showing\ Shareholding\ of\ persons\ belonging\ to\ the\ category\ "Public"\ and\ holding\ more\ than\ 1\%\ of\ the\ total\ number\ of\ shares$

				Shares as a percentage of	Details	of warrants		convertible urities	Total shares (including	
	Name of the shareholder	PAN of the Shareholder	of shares	total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above}	Number of warrants held	Warrants held as a percentage of total numbers of warrants of the same class	Number of convertible securities held	Convertible securities as percentage of total numbers of convertible securities of same class		
1	ALCHEMY INDIA LONG TERM FUND LIMITED	AAGCA9209G	150000	1.479	0	0	0	0	1.479	
2	PARAM CAPITAL RESEARCH PRIVATE LIMITED	AAACP5047P	126869	1.251	0	0	0	0	1.251	
3	L AND T MUTUAL FUND TRUSTEE LTD-L AND T INDIA EQUITY AND GOLD FUND	AAATC4460E	118136	1.165	0	0	0	0	1.165	
4	SHREE CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED	AAGCS5082D	111022	1.095	0	0	0	0	1.095	
	PRASOON HARSHAD BHATT	AAFPB1640L	101700	1.003	0	0	0	0	1.003	
1	AYA HARSHAD BHATT	AGJPB9388B	101700	1.003	0	0	0	0	1.003	
T	TOTAL		709427	6.996	0	0.00	0	0.00	6.996	

## $\underline{I)(c)}$ (ii) Statement showing Shareholding of persons belonging to the category "Public" and holding more than 5% of the total number of shares

	The second of th			Shares as a percentage of		s of warrants	Details of o	convertible rities	Total shares
Sr. No.		PAN of the Shareholder	of shares	total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C)	Number of warrants held	As a % total number of warrants of the same class	Number of convertible securities held	number of	of warrants and
1	NA		0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
	TOTAL		0	0.00	0.	0.00	0	0.00	0.00



#### (I)(d) Statement showing details of locked-in shares

Sr. No.	Name of the shareholder	PAN of the Shareholder	in shows	Locked-in shares as a percentage of total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above}
	Nil		0	0.00
	TOTAL		0	0.00

### (II)(a) Statement showing details of Depository Receipts (DRs)

Sr. No.	Type of outstanding DR (ADRs, GDRs, SDRs, etc.)	Number of outstanding DRs	Number of shares underlying outstanding DRs	Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a percentage of total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above}
	TOTAL	0	0	0.00

### (II)(b) Statement showing holding of Depository Receipts (DRs), where underlying shares held by 'promoter/promoter group' are in excess of 1% of the total number of shares

Sr. No.	Name of the DR Holder	Type of outstanding DR (ADRs, GDRs, SDRs, etc.)	underlying	Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a percentage of total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above}
	×	TOTAL	0	0.00

### (III) (a) Statement showing the voting pattern of shareholders, if more than one class of shares/securities is issued by the issuer.

Sr.	Category of shareholder		r of Votin in each cl securities	ass of	Total Voting Rights	Total Voting Rights i.e. (VI)		
(I)	(II)	Class X (III)	Class Y (IV)	Class Z (V)	(III+IV+V) (VI)	As a percentage of (A+B) (VII)	As a percentage of (A+B+C) (VIII)	
(A)	Promoter and Promoter Group							
(1)	Indian							
(a)	Individuals/Hindu Undivided Family	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	
(b)	Central Government/State Government(s)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	
(c)	Bodies Corporate	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	
(d)	Financial Institutions/Banks	. 0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	
(e)	Any Other (Total)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	
	Sub-Total (A)(1)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	
(2)	Foreign							
	Individuals (Non-Resident Individuals/Foreign Individuals)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	
(b)	Bodies Corporate	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	
(c)	Institutions	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	



(d) Qualified Foreign Investor	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(e) Any Other (Total)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total (A)(2)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
Total Shareholding of Promoter Promoter Group (A)= (A)(1)+(A	and 0(2) 0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(B) Public shareholding						
(1) Institutions						
(a) Mutual Funds/UTI	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(b) Financial Institutions/Banks	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(c) Central Government/State Government(s)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(d) Venture Capital Funds	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(e) Insurance Companies	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(f) Foreign Institutional Investors	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(g) Foreign Venture Capital Investors	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(h) Qualified Foreign Investor	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(h) Any Other (Total)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total (B)(1)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(2) Non-institutions						0.00
(a) Bodies Corporate	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
Individuals - i. Individual  (b) Shareholders Holding Nominal Shar  Capital Up To >Rs. 1 Lakh.		0	0	0	0.00	0.00
Individuals - ii. Individual Sharehold Holding Nominal Share Capital In Excess Of Rs. 1 Lakh	lers 0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(c) Qualified Foreign Investor	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(d) Any Other (Total)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total (B)(2)	0	0	0.	0	0.00	0.00
Total Public Shareholding (B)= (B)(1)+(B)(2)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
TOTAL (A)+(B)/	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
Shares held by Custodians and agains which Depository Receipts have been issued	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
C1 Promoter and Promoter Group	0	0	0	0 .	0	0
C2 Public	0	0	0	0	0	0
GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00

